Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q1 Did you have Essure coil removal at our

center primarily for symptoms you were
experiencing or to become pregnant?

| was
experiencing...

| wanted a
chance to...

| wanted both
symptom...

0% 10%

Answer Choices

| was experiencing symptoms

| wanted a chance to become pregnant

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0
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| wanted both symptom treatment and a chance to become pregnant

Total Respondents: 24
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q2 What symptoms did you experience
after your Essure coils were inserted? You

Daily pelvic
pain

Pelvic pain
but not ever...

Pain with
periods

Pain with sex

Heavier
bleeding dur...

Bleeding in
between periods

Skin rash

Hair loss

Joint pain

Pain in other
areas

Answer Choices
Daily pelvic pain
Pelvic pain but not every day
Pain with periods
Pain with sex
Heavier bleeding during periods
Bleeding in between periods
Skin rash
Hair loss

Joint pain

may choose more than one answer.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 1
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Pain in other areas

Total Respondents: 23

Essure Removal Followup Survey
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Answer Choices
Immediately
Hours
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Answered: 24 Skipped: 0
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Q3 How long AFTER your Essure
procedure did you begin to experience
symptoms listed in question #2?
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q4 How would you rate the severity of
your symptoms you were experiencing?
(Scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not so bad
and 10 being the worst imaginable)

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.17% 20.83% 4.17% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 20.83%
label) 0 0 0 1 5 1 4 4 4 5 24
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Rating
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q5 What was your main reason for having

Essure coil removal alone?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 3

| wanted the
quickest...

| wanted to
avoid a...

| wanted
evaluation o...

Essure removal
allowed me t...
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Answer Choices

Total

| wanted the quickest treatment | could arrange
| wanted to avoid a hysterectomy (removal of the uterus)
| wanted evaluation of other causes of symptoms

Essure removal allowed me to determine if my symptoms were caused by another medical condition
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19.05%
52.38%
0.00%

28.57%
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q6 What has happened to your symptoms
since your Essure removal?

My symptoms
have improved

| have not had
any change i...

My symptoms
have worsened

0% 10%

Answer Choices
My symptoms have improved
| have not had any change in my symptoms

My symptoms have worsened

Total

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0
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7123
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Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q7 Did you require any additional

treatments for your symptoms AFTER your
Essure removal at our center?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes
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83.33%
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Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q8 Did you require any hormonal
treatments for your Essure related

symptoms AFTER your Essure coil
removal surgery at our center?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

8.33%

91.67%
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Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q9 Did you require any additional

surgeries for your symptoms AFTER
Essure coil removal at our center?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.17%
No 95.83%
Total

10/23

23

24



Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q10 Did you require a hysterectomy

(removal of the uterus) AFTER Essure coil
removal?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.17%
No 95.83%
Total
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q11 Has your doctor ADVISED a
hysterectomy (removal of the uterus)
AFTER your Essure coil removal at our
center?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.17% 1
No 95.83% 23
Total 24
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q12 Did you receive any additional
diagnosis after your Essure removal
surgery as the cause for your symptoms?
In other words...did the surgery not help
and you were eventually diagnosed with
another condition.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes | was
diagnosed wi...

No | was not
diagnosed wi...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes | was diagnosed with another condition 4.17% 1
No | was not diagnosed with another condition 95.83% 23
Total 24

13/23



Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q13 Did you have Essure coil removal with
the intention of becoming pregnant after
surgery?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.17%
No 95.83%
Total
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q14 Have you become pregnant since your
Essure coil removal?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%
Total
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q15 What has been your primary method
of birth control since your Essure coil
removal?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 2

Tubal ligation
was done at...

Tubal ligation
was done AFT...

Hormonal
method (birt...

Vasectomy I
Natural family
planning met...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Tubal ligation was done at same time Essure coilsremoved
Tubal ligation was done AFTER Essure coils removed
Hormonal method (birth control pills, depoprovera shot, vaginal ring, birth control patch)
Vasectomy

Natural family planning method (Rhythm method)

Total
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36.36%
0.00%
18.18%
4.55%

40.91%
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q16 If you could re-decide your Essure
symptom treatment would you choose
Essure coil removal alone or hysterectomy
(removal of the uterus) or would you not
have surgery?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Essure coil
removal alone

Hysterectomy .

| would not
have surgery

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Essure coil removal alone 87.50%
Hysterectomy 8.33%
| would not have surgery 4.17%

Total
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q17 Do you believe Essure coil removal
alone has helped you?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.30% 21
No 8.70% 2
Total 23
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Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

Essure Removal Followup Survey
Q18 Were you able to get your health

insurance to pay for any portion of your
Essure removal surgery at our facility ?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Yes
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Responses

33.33%

66.67%
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q19 If your health insurance reimbursed
you for your Essure removal surgery how
much did they reimburse you?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 16

Less than $999
$2500 to $4999

$5000 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Lessthan $999 12.50%
$1000 to $2499 62.50%
$2500 to $4999 0.00%
$5000 or more 25.00%

Total
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q20 How would you rate the severity of
your Essure related symptoms since your
coil removal surgery? (Scale of 1 to 10 with
1 being not so bad and 10 being the worst

imaginable)

Answered: 23 Skipped: 1

(no label)
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
(no 34.78% 34.78% 8.70% 4.35% 8.70% 0.00% 4.35% 4.35% 0.00% 0.00%
label) 8 8 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 23
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q21 What was your biggest fear about not

removing the Essure coils?

Chronic pain

Cancer I

Depression

Anxiety I

Decreased
sexual...

Disrupting
your...

Interfering
with your...

Not knowing
the cause of...

0% 10%

Answer Choices
Chronic pain
Cancer
Depression
Anxiety
Decreased sexual satisfaction/libido
Disrupting your relationship with your partner
Interfering with your relationships with others
Essure coil migration

Not knowing the cause of symptoms

Total

Essure coil
migration

20%

Answered: 22 Skipped: 2
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40%
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27.27% 6
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4.55% 1
4.55% 1
0.00% 0
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4.55% 1
22.73% 5
22.73% 5
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Essure Removal Followup Survey

Q22 Do you have any comments about
Essure removal that we can anonymously
share with others regarding Essure coil
removal?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 12
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